044 - Macon County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

5/17/2022 3:07:05 PM

General

$4,571,416.05
$381,107.59
$77,331.47
$260,839.30
$0.00
($15,733.92)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$5,274,960.49

$14,808.84
$155,972.54
$1,193,298.70
$0.00
$1,364,080.08

$0.00

$1,019,713.54
$2,931,607.65
$3,951,321.19
$5,315,401.27

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt

Revenue Service
($2,545,433.49) $2,695,429.74
$0.00 $0.00
$65,265.49 $0.00
$149,555.48 $0.00
$51,589.75 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
($2,279,022.77) $2,695,429.74
$110,599.09 $0.00
$260,839.30 $0.00
$54,407.48 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$425,845.87 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$914,943.46 $2,139.00
($3,593,434.63) $2,693,290.74
($2,678,491.17) $2,695,429.74
($2,252,645.30) $2,695,429.74

Pulled from Production

Capital
Projects

($163,265.46)
$0.00

$39.99

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

($163,225.47)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$119,425.08
($282,650.55)
($163,225.47)
($163,225.47)

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$163,350.71
$0.00

$0.00
$6,417.06
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$169,767.77

$6,037.25
$0.00
($15,931.26)
$0.00
($9,894.01)

$0.00

$0.00
$179,661.78
$179,661.78
$169,767.77

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A LIT Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$51,893,813.09

$774,965.39
$29,917,745.43

$82,586,523.91

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$30,692,710.82
$30,692,710.82

$51,893,813.09

$0.00
$0.00
$51,893,813.09
$82,586,523.91
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

044 - Macon County Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
ixcess Revenues and Other Sources Over

Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

5/17/2022 3:13:50 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

General

$8,560,758.00
$260.00
$3,981,778.97
$104,308.97
$12,647,105.94

$5,854,028.16
$1,928,262.53
$1,049,685.59
$1,019,773.60
$1,276,516.51

$0.00
$230,912.62
$11,359,179.01

$451,449.77
$0.00
$451,449.77

$1,739,376.70
$2,211,944.49
$3,951,321.19

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$2,731,908.51
$127,997.32
$21,235.71
$2,881,141.54

$1,331,020.80
$1,967,247.29
$339,856.81
$1,088,351.97
$497,147.00

$0.00
$773,098.75
$5,996,722.62

$3,470.62
$3,470.62
$0.00

($3,115,581.08)
$437,089.91
($2,678,491.17)

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$2,132,235.03
$0.00
$2,132,235.03

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$118,933.00
$0.00
$118,933.00

$115,000.00
$566,449.77
($451,449.77)

$1,561,852.26
$1,133,577.48
$2,695,429.74

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$141,512.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$141,512.00

$0.00

$0.00
$5,875.00
$0.00
$235,517.00

$166,984.04
$0.00
$408,376.04

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($266,864.04)
$103,638.57
($163,225.47)

$0.00
$0.00
$37,422.00
$0.00
$37,422.00

$5,745.09
$27,756.20
$1,184.16
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$34,685.45

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,736.55
$176,925.23
$179,661.78

Exhibit F-lI-A

Total

$8,702,270.00
$2,732,168.51
$6,279,433.32
$125,544.68
$17,839,416.51

$7,190,794.05
$3,923,266.02
$1,396,601.56
$2,108,125.57
$2,009,180.51
$0.00
$285,917.04
$1,004,011.37
$17,917,896.12

$569,920.39
$569,920.39
$0.00

($78,479.61)
$4,063,175.68
$3,984,696.07
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044 - Macon County Schools

Description

Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

ixcess Revenues and Other Sources Over
Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/17/2022 3:15:13 PM

Budget

$14,709,093.00
$110,000.00
$3,888,910.00
$200,000.00
$18,908,003.00

$9,628,165.00
$3,148,688.00
$1,699,635.00
$1.456,355.00
$2,056,432.00
$0.00

$0.00
$412,801.00
$18,402,076.00

$1,077,656.00
$767,000.00
$310,656.00

$816,583.00
$2,007,036.00
$2,823,619.00

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

GENERAL

Actual

$8,560,758.00
$260.00
$3,981,778.97
$104,308.97
$12,647,105.94

$5,854,028.16
$1,928,262.53
$1,049,685.59
$1,019,773.60
$1,276,516.51
$0.00

$0.00
$230,912.62
$11,359,179.01

$451,449.77
$0.00
$451,449.77

$1,739,376.70
$2,211,944.49
$3,951,321.19

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($6,148,335.00)
($109,740.00)
$92,868.97
(895,691.03)
($6,260,897.06)

$3,774,136.84
$1,220,425.47
$649,949.41
$436,581.40
$779,915.49
$0.00

$0.00
$181,888.38
$7,042,896.99

($626,206.23)
$767,000.00
$140,793.77

$922,793.70
$204,908.49
$1,127,702.19

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$16,575,363.31 $2,731,908.51
$301,978.00 $127,997.32
$10,000.00 $21,235.71

$16,887,341.31

$5,775,840.33
$2,875,074.98
$344,577.00
$2,092,582.00
$1,064,684.00
$550,000.00
$0.00
$4,653,381.00
$17,356,139.31

$688,140.00
$5,955.00
$682,185.00

$213,387.00
$352,909.35
$566,296.35

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$2,881,141.54

$1,331,020.80
$1,967,247.29
$339,856.81
$1,088,351.97
$497,147.00
$0.00

$0.00
$773,098.75
$5,996,722.62

$3,470.62
$3,470.62
$0.00

($3,115,581.08)
$437,089.91
($2,678,491.17)

Exhibit F-llI-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($13,843,454.80)
($173,980.68)
$11,235.71
($14,006,199.77)

$4,444,819.53
$907,827.69
$4,720.19
$1,004,230.03
$567,537.00
$550,000.00
$0.00
$3,880,282.25
$11,359,416.69

($684,669.38)
$2,484.38
($682,185.00)

($3,328,968.08)
$84,180.56
($3,244,787.52)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

044 - Macon County Schools DEBT SERVICE
Description Budget Actual
Revenues
State Sources $249,657.39 $0.00
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $1,960,000.00 $2,132,235.03
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $2,209,657.39 $2,132,235.03
Expenditures
Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00
Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00
Auxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00
Debt Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00
Debt Service $1,708,193.65 $118,933.00
Other Expenditures $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditures: $1,708,193.65 $118,933.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $1.473,708.26 $115,000.00
Other Financing Uses: $1,880,277.02 $566,449.77

lotal Other Financing Sources (Uses):

($406,568.76)

xcess Revenues and Other Sources Over

Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:
3eginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:

Ending Fund Balance:

317/2022 3:15:58 PM

$94,894.98
$1,003,123.98
$1,098,018.96

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

($451,449.77)

$1,561,852.26
$1,133,577.48
$2,695,429.74

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($249,657.39)
$0.00
$172,235.03
$0.00
($77,422.36)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,589,260.65
$0.00
$1,589,260.65

($1,358,708.26)
$1,313,827.25
($44,881.01)

$1,466,957.28
$130,453.50
$1,597,410.78

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS
Budget Actual
$565,246.61 $141,512.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$565,246.61 $141,512.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $5,875.00
$69,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $235,517.00
$322,654.61 $0.00
$408,171.73 $166,984.04
$0.00 $0.00
$799,826.34 $408,376.04
$235,568.76 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$235,568.76 $0.00
$989.03 ($266,864.04)
$99,741.34 $103,638.57
$100,730.37 ($163,225.47)

Exhibit F-1ll-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($423,734.61)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($423,734.61)

$0.00

$0.00
($5,875.00)
$69,000.00
($235,517.00)
$322,654.61
$241,187.69
$0.00
$391,450.30

($235,568.76)
$0.00
($235,568.76)

($267,853.07)
$3,897.23
($263,955.84)
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044 - Macon County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

ixcess Revenues and Other Sources Over
Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has NOT been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

5/17/2022 3:16:32 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$214,177.00 $37,422.00
$0.00 $0.00
$214,177.00 $37,422.00
$18,024.00 $5,745.09
$142,196.00 $27,756.20
$0.00 $1,184.16
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$8,146.00 $0.00
$168,366.00 $34,685.45
$0.00 $0.00
$140.00 $0.00
($140.00) $0.00
$45,671.00 $2,736.55
$95,868.00 $176,925.23
$141,539.00 $179,661.78

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($176,755.00)
$0.00
($176,755.00)

$12,278.91
$114,439.80
($1,184.16)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$8,146.00
$133,680.55

$0.00
$140.00
$140.00

($42,934.45)
$81,057.23
$38,122.78

Pulled from Production

Budget

$15,523,997.00
$16,685,363.31
$6,365,065.00
$210,000.00
$38,784,425.31

$15,422,029.33
$6,165,958.98
$2,044,212.00
$3,617,937.00
$3,121,116.00
$872,654.61
$2,116,365.38
$5,074,328.00
$38,434,601.30

$3,475,073.02
$2,653,372.02
$821,701.00

$1,171,525.01
$3,558,678.67
$4,730,203.68

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$8,702,270.00
$2,732,168.51
$6,279,433.32
$125,544.68
$17,839,416.51

$7,190,794.05
$3,923,266.02
$1,396,601.56
$2,108,125.57
$2,009,180.51
$0.00
$285,917.04
$1,004,011.37
$17,917,896.12

$569,920.39
$569,920.39
$0.00

($78,479.61)
$4,063,175.68
$3,984,696.07

Exhibit F-llI-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorablie)

($6,821,727.00)
($13,953,194.80)
($85,631.68)
($84,455.32)
($20,945,008.80)

$8,231,235.28
$2,242,692.96
$647,610.44
$1,509,811.43
$1,111,935.49
$872,654.61
$1,830,448.34
$4,070,316.63
$20,516,705.18

($2,905,152.63)
$2,083,451.63
($821,701.00)

($1,250,004.62)
$504,497.01
($745,507.61)
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MACON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
CHECK REGISTER ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT

04/01/2022 - 04/30/2022

Page 1 of 1

Description _ [Federal Fund Amount [ Local Fund Amot
ATHL/PHYS ED SUPPLY $24,789.77 $0.00
AUDINTING $0.00 $15,340.80
COMPUTER SOFTWARE $0.00 $5,487.00 $0.00
Default Object Value $0.00 $0.00 $75,143.42
ELECTRICITY $1,008.68 $0.00 $49,336.48
FOOD PROCESSING SUPP $0.00 $3,466.64 $0.00
FOOD SERV SUPPLIES $0.00 $3,322.81 $0.00
FOOD SERVICES $0.00 $455.00 $0.00
FUEL-DIESEL $28,284.31 $0.00 $0.00
FUEL-GASOLINE $0.00 $113.82 $2,253.13
GARBAGE AND WASTE $26.00 $0.00 $2,262.20
IN-STATE $514.80 $1,996.27 $833.27
INSURANCE SERVICES $0.00 $0.00 $350.00
INTEREST $0.00 $0.00 $1,966.50
LEASES $153.03 $741.37 $7,616.10
LEGAL FEES $0.00 $0.00 $2,844.38
LOCAL DISTRICT $320.32 $335.74 $0.00
MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES $1,897.62 $1,997.92 $410.90
MEDICAL/HEALTH SERVI $0.00 $12,000.00 $0.00
NON-CAP COMPUTER HAR $60,665.68 $0.00 $398,320.32
NON-INST EQUIPMENT $0.00 $1,431.10 $0.00
OTHER COMMUNICATION $0.00 $20,514.46 $19,273.78
OTHER PURCHASED SERV $1,275.90 $7,106.28 $8,522.22
OTHER TECHNICAL SERV $0.00 $0.00 $1,562.00
PRIVATE AGENCIES $33,771.20 $0.00 $0.00
PURCHASED FOOD $0.00 $55,874.07 $0.00
SOFTWARE MAINT AGREE $0.00 $12,908.58 $49,077.61
STUDENT CLASSRM SUPP $1,714.05 $570.53 $0.00
TELEPHONE $0.00 $1,169.61 $0.00
TEXTBOOKS $17,521.08 $0.00 $0.00
VEHICLE PARTS $7,649.84 $0.00 $0.00
WATER AND SEWAGE $93.81 $0.00 $6,348.10
$154,896.32 $154,280.97 $641,461.21



